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1 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SYSTEM 4090517 114.6864

2 HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE 3636365 101.9533

3 HARVARD UNIVERSITY 3566698 100

4 HARVARD MEDICAL SCHOOL 2455825 68.8543

5 COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY 2316721 64.9542

6 CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES 2285260 64.0722

7 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (DOE) 2195857 61.5655

8 MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (MIT) 2109947 59.1569

9 HARVARD UNIVERSITY MEDICAL AFFILIATES 2092875 58.6782

10 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO 1663549 46.6411
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11 NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH (NIH) - USA 1533934 43.0071

12 STANFORD UNIVERSITY 1512235 42.3987

13 US DEPT HLTH HUMAN SERVICES 1511239 42.3708

14 IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON 1388433 38.9277

15 UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD 1318185 36.9581

16 CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (CNRS)1314342 36.8504

17 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM 1273134 35.6950

18 LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LABORATORY 1265931 35.4931

19 BROAD INSTITUTE 1241872 34.8185

20 UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON SEATTLE 1238750 34.7310

21 UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 1230035 34.4867

22 BRIGHAM & WOMEN'S HOSPITAL 1189243 33.3430

23 UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO 1183939 33.1942

24 UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE 1180286 33.0918

25 PRINCETON UNIVERSITY 1171189 32.8368

26 YALE UNIVERSITY 1163411 32.6187

27 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA BERKELEY 1161703 32.5708

28 MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL HOSPITAL 1113975 31.2327

29 TSINGHUA UNIVERSITY 1094644 30.6907

30 INDIANA UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 1012420 28.3854

31 PEKING UNIVERSITY 1002667 28.1119

32 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY 972470 27.2653

33 ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY 963202 27.0054

34 WELLCOME TRUST SANGER INSTITUTE 961887 26.9685

35 UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA 943433 26.4512



36 CORNELL UNIVERSITY 910720 25.5340

37 UNIVERSITY OF ANTWERP 908190 25.4630

38 INDIANA UNIVERSITY BLOOMINGTON 902518 25.3040

39 WEILL CORNELL MEDICINE 892985 25.0368

40 UNIVERSITE PARIS CITE 862792 24.1902

41 BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS MEDICAL CENTER 827544 23.2020

42 STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA 825815 23.1535

43 INSTITUT PASTEUR PARIS 819690 22.9818

44 UNIVERSITY OF LONDON 818961 22.9613

45 UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG 814270 22.8298

46 DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE 814007 22.8224

47 ROCKEFELLER UNIVERSITY 803594 22.5305

48 BOSTON CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL 801533 22.4727

49 ICAHN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE AT MOUNT SINAI 796371 22.3280

50 PASTEUR NETWORK 787215 22.0713

51 HELMHOLTZ ASSOCIATION 771649 21.6348

52 UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO 770312 21.5973

53 JOHNS HOPKINS BLOOMBERG SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 769716 21.5806

54 INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)764725 21.4407

55 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO 764627 21.4379

56 KING ABDULLAH UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 763182 21.3974

57 CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (CSIC)716885 20.0994

58 UNIVERSITY OF BONN 713645 20.0086

59 UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA SYSTEM 710486 19.9200

60 SWISS FEDERAL INSTITUTES OF TECHNOLOGY DOMAIN 700683 19.6452



61 MAX PLANCK SOCIETY 691167 19.3783

62 SORBONNE UNIVERSITE 674350 18.9068

63 MEMORIAL SLOAN KETTERING CANCER CENTER 658449 18.4610

64 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS 649124 18.1996

65 PENNSYLVANIA COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION (PCSHE)639585 17.9321

66 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY 616055 17.2724

67 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES 611420 17.1425

68 CNRS - NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR BIOLOGY (INSB) 603576 16.9225

69 UTRECHT UNIVERSITY 586997 16.4577

70 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN 571573 16.0253

71 UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN SYSTEM 568846 15.9488

72 HARVARD T.H. CHAN SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 568620 15.9425

73 ERASMUS MC 568277 15.9328

74 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS SYSTEM 565071 15.8430

75 ETH ZURICH 553483 15.5181

76 UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA 550935 15.4466

77 UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA 549647 15.4105

78 NEW YORK UNIVERSITY 538405 15.0953

79 FUDAN UNIVERSITY 525346 14.7292

80 UNIVERSITE PARIS SACLAY 519328 14.5605

81 ERASMUS UNIVERSITY ROTTERDAM 518449 14.5358

82 NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF SINGAPORE 507717 14.2349

83 UNIVERSITY COLLEGE LONDON 504620 14.1481

84 ASSISTANCE PUBLIQUE HOPITAUX PARIS (APHP) 496443 13.9188

85 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SOUTHWESTERN MEDICAL CENTER 495024 13.8790



86 BOSTON UNIVERSITY 494506 13.8645

87 SOOCHOW UNIVERSITY - CHINA 490753 13.7593

88 LEIDEN UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER (LUMC) 485788 13.6201

89 WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY (WUSTL) 481441 13.4982

90 UNIVERSITY OF BIRMINGHAM 471522 13.2201

91 UNIVERSITY OF COPENHAGEN 471484 13.2191

92 KYUNGPOOK NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (KNU) 471144 13.2095

93 UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA 458500 12.8550

94 BEIJING GENOMICS INSTITUTE (BGI) 454824 12.7520

95 UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND 444094 12.4511

96 UNIVERSITY OF CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, CAS 438752 12.3014

97 JOHNS HOPKINS MEDICINE 435328 12.2054

98 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AUSTIN 430627 12.0736

99 TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAT DRESDEN 427744 11.9927

100 CEA 414266 11.6148

101 UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 412972 11.5786

102 VETERANS HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (VHA) 406633 11.4008

103 US DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS 405620 11.3724

104 LEIDEN UNIVERSITY 404836 11.3504

105 UNIVERSITE LIBRE DE BRUXELLES 401956 11.2697

106 UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO 401462 11.2558

107 UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SYSTEM 400080 11.2171

108 UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA 379108 10.6291

109 UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE 374660 10.5044

110 LEIBNIZ ASSOCIATION 373959 10.4848



111 PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY - UNIVERSITY PARK 370666 10.3924

112 UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND 364387 10.2164

113 TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF DENMARK 363019 10.1780

114 NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY 360950 10.1200

115 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS URBANA-CHAMPAIGN 360520 10.1079

116 LOS ALAMOS NATIONAL LABORATORY 358598 10.0540

117 SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION 351977 9.8684

118 PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY 351619 9.8584

119 UPPSALA UNIVERSITY 349340 9.7945

120 LEIDEN UNIVERSITY - EXCL LUMC 347861 9.7530

121 TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MUNICH 345559 9.6885

122 NANJING UNIVERSITY 338340 9.4861

123 UNIVERSITY OF HELSINKI 333416 9.3480

124 UNIVERSITY OF EDINBURGH 330964 9.2793

125 DUKE UNIVERSITY 330615 9.2695

126 AUTONOMOUS UNIVERSITY OF BARCELONA 326529 9.1549

127 PURDUE UNIVERSITY 323313 9.0648

128 PURDUE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 319877 8.9684

129 UNIVERSITY OF MUNICH 315118 8.8350

130 LUND UNIVERSITY 311834 8.7429

131 EMORY UNIVERSITY 307209 8.6133

132 NATIONAL AERONAUTICS & SPACE ADMINISTRATION (NASA) 305184 8.5565

133 KAROLINSKA INSTITUTET 298600 8.3719

134 NEWCASTLE UNIVERSITY - UK 298483 8.3686

135 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 297345 8.3367



136 RICE UNIVERSITY 291085 8.1612

137 UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO SYSTEM 287565 8.0625

138 CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 286667 8.0373

139 UTAH SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION 284884 7.9873

140 UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA 282132 7.9102

141 RUPRECHT KARLS UNIVERSITY HEIDELBERG 281693 7.8979

142 WEIZMANN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE 280086 7.8528

143 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA IRVINE 279745 7.8433

144 FRED HUTCHINSON CANCER CENTER 276953 7.7650

145 SUN YAT SEN UNIVERSITY 275390 7.7211

146 RADBOUD UNIVERSITY NIJMEGEN 273857 7.6782

147 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA 272039 7.6272

148 UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF OHIO 270492 7.5838

149 SICHUAN UNIVERSITY 269852 7.5659

150 PEKING UNION MEDICAL COLLEGE 268097 7.5167

151 AGENCY FOR SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY & RESEARCH (A*STAR) 267678 7.5049

152 UNIVERSITY OF HAMBURG 264468 7.4149

153 UK RESEARCH & INNOVATION (UKRI) 263600 7.3906

154 UNIVERSITY HEALTH NETWORK TORONTO 261923 7.3436

155 UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 261485 7.3313

156 SCRIPPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE 261236 7.3243

157 NANYANG TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 261154 7.3220

158 MONASH UNIVERSITY 258504 7.2477

159 UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY 258086 7.2360

160 CHINESE ACADEMY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES - PEKING UNION MEDICAL COLLEGE256371 7.1879



161 UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE 255832 7.1728

162 KU LEUVEN 254615 7.1387

163 HUMBOLDT UNIVERSITY OF BERLIN 250574 7.0254

164 EBERHARD KARLS UNIVERSITY OF TUBINGEN 249115 6.9845

165 UNIVERSITE DE MONTREAL 244197 6.8466

166 KYOTO UNIVERSITY 239218 6.7070

167 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) 236097 6.6195

168 UNIVERSITY OF GRONINGEN 234303 6.5692

169 UNIVERSITY OF BRISTOL 234079 6.5629

170 QUEEN MARY UNIVERSITY LONDON 231199 6.4822

171 MCGILL UNIVERSITY 227192 6.3698

172 UNIVERSITY OF COLOGNE 226334 6.3458

173 STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (SUNY) SYSTEM 224748 6.3013

174 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 221421 6.2080

175 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 220435 6.1804

176 CAPITAL MEDICAL UNIVERSITY 219998 6.1681

177 UNIVERSITY OF BASEL 217851 6.1079

178 UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON 216210 6.0619

179 NIH NATIONAL CANCER INSTITUTE (NCI) 215501 6.0420

180 RIKEN 214366 6.0102

181 INRAE 212883 5.9686

182 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS CHICAGO HOSPITAL 210588 5.9043

183 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH 209657 5.8782

184 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS CHICAGO 207642 5.8217

185 TEL AVIV UNIVERSITY 203959 5.7184



186 UNIVERSIDADE DE SAO PAULO 203941 5.7179

187 UNIVERSITY OF NEW SOUTH WALES SYDNEY 203232 5.6980

188 UNIV BRETAGNE LOIRE 202105 5.6664

189 UNIVERSITY OF GOTTINGEN 201271 5.6431

190 NIH NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF ALLERGY & INFECTIOUS DISEASES (NIAID)199600 5.5962

191 GHENT UNIVERSITY 198420 5.5631

192 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 196851 5.5191

193 CONSIGLIO NAZIONALE DELLE RICERCHE (CNR) 196357 5.5053

194 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 194568 5.4551

195 KING'S COLLEGE LONDON 189186 5.3042

196 CHINESE ACADEMY OF AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES 185220 5.1930

197 AARHUS UNIVERSITY 182222 5.1090

198 UNIVERSITY OF BERN 181167 5.0794

199 SHANGHAI JIAO TONG UNIVERSITY 179139 5.0225

200 ADELAIDE UNIVERSITY 177761 4.9839

201 BROWN UNIVERSITY 176928 4.9606

202 UNIVERSITY OF OSLO 175159 4.9109

203 EGYPTIAN KNOWLEDGE BANK (EKB) 174676 4.8974

204 UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK 173783 4.8724

205 UNIVERSITE PSL 173415 4.8621

206 UNIVERSITY OF AMSTERDAM 172909 4.8479

207 HOKKAIDO UNIVERSITY 169277 4.7461

208 ZHEJIANG UNIVERSITY 168909 4.7357

209 LONDON SCHOOL OF HYGIENE & TROPICAL MEDICINE 168566 4.7261

210 UNIVERSITE DE MONTPELLIER 166541 4.6693



211 UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA CHAPEL HILL 162416 4.5537

212 ECOLE POLYTECHNIQUE FEDERALE DE LAUSANNE 160549 4.5013

213 TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY COLLEGE STATION 156996 4.4017

214 UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER 153985 4.3173

215 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN SYSTEM 152786 4.2837

216 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY-TEMPE 150094 4.2082

217 ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY 145648 4.0836

218 SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (SNU) 139697 3.9167

219 UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA TWIN CITIES 137828 3.8643

220 UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA SYSTEM 134535 3.7720

221 FREE UNIVERSITY OF BERLIN 133708 3.7488

222 UNIVERSITY OF GLASGOW 129175 3.6217

223 AIX-MARSEILLE UNIVERSITE 124045 3.4779

224 UNIVERSITY OF ZURICH 118365 3.3186
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